

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Text

File #:	2021-2822,	Version:	1
---------	------------	----------	---

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ⊠ **Department:** Extension Service

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): All

Professional Service Contract, DeKalb County Cooperative Extension Amendment #2

Information Contact: James F. Miller Jr.

Phone Number: 404-298-4087

PURPOSE:

To approve amendment 2. To replace the old Mobile Market bus with a new van from DeKalb County Board of Health. The DCBOH will be responsible for hiring the driver and will oversee all maintenance, insurance, fuel and parking. Also give authorization for the DeKalb Extension Fresh on DeK Manager or Assistant Manager to act as a back- up driver for the DeKalb Board of Health Mobile Market unit.

NEED/IMPACT:

The new vehicle provided by DeKalb County Board of Health through this amendment will allow more reliable transportation to better serve DeKalb County citizens participating in Fresh on DeK.

FISCAL IMPACT:

None

RECOMMENDATION:

To approve the amendment